

# Preschool School Year

- \$180 Monthly
- \$5 Church Member Discount
- \$75 Registration Fee

#### Preschool Summer Camps

• \$75 per camp week

### Elementary Age After School Program

- \$55 Weekly
- \$5 Church Member Discount
- \$5 Sibling Discount
- \$6 additional full day charge
- \$50 Registration Fee for Midway Elementary Students
- \$75 Registration Fee for children attending all other schools who use our pickup service (i.e. Friedberg)

## Elementary Age Summer Camp

- \$90 Weekly
- \$5 Sibling Discount
- \$5 Church Member Discount
- \$90 Registration Fee

## Middle School Summer Camp

- \$90 Weekly
- \$5 Sibling Discount
- \$5 Church Member Discount
- \$90 Registration Fee
- \$25 Daily Drop-In (when available)

#### Middle School Program

- \$55 Weekly
- \$5 Church Member Discount
- \$5 Sibling Discount
- \$6 additional full day charge
- \$75 Registration Fee

\*Up to TWO weeks vacation (your child doesn't attend, you don't pay!) for Elementary & Middle School Summer Camps\* *Childcare Vouchers are accepted from the NC Department of Social Services for After School and Summer Camp for Children Ages 5 thru 12*  \*\*NEW\*\* 2020-2021 School Year Options for Elementary Age & Middle School Students

- \$100 Weekly (Remote Learning Only)
- **\$85 Weekly** (A/B Day Hybrid: 2 Full Days of After School / 3 Day of Full Time Childcare)
- **\$70 Weekly** (Hybrid: 4 Days of After School / 1 Day of Full Time Childcare)
- \$5 Church Member Discount
- \$5 Sibling Discount
- \$6 additional full day charge